Details of surgery conducted 
during 1st of January 2010 to 31st of March 2010.

A. Types of Surgery Conducted (During 1st of Jan. to 31st of March 2010)
	Sr. No
	Particulars 
	Number of surgery 



	1
	Cataract (ECCE+IOL-25, SICS+IOL-1274, PHCO+IOL-341, ICCE- 5, ACIOL-4)

	1649

	2
	Glaucoma (AGS)


	5

	3
	Chalazion 


	4

	4
	Corneal Damage repairing 


	1

	5
	Pterygium 


	53

	6
	Iridectomy 


	1

	7
	Iris prolapse


	2

	8
	PCO (Yag Lazer) 


	18

	9
	Keratoplasty  


	6

	Total 
	1739



B. Sex wise distribution of patients (During 1st of Jan. to 31st of March 2010)
Male-         765
Female-     974
Total-       1739

C. Age Wise distribution of patients (During 1st of Jan. to 31st of March 2010)
	Sr. No
	Age category 
	Number of surgery 



	1
	1-10
	2

	2
	11-20
	6

	3
	21-30
	10

	4
	31-40
	54

	5
	41-50
	242

	6
	51-60
	685

	7
	61-70
	584

	8
	71-80
	141

	9
	81 and Above 
	15

	Total 
	1739


